



Republic of the Philippines
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY
Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines
 ☎ (046) 415-0010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION
Supply and Delivery of Materials for Repair and Maintenance of CEIT Building

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Materials for Repair and Maintenance of CEIT Building”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Five Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Seven PESOS and 13/100 Only (PhP 531,707.13)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	240	pcs	CHB, 5”	15.00	3,600.00
2.	20	pcs	Defromed Steel Bar, 100mm ø x 6.0m	130.00	2,600.00
3.	1	cu.m	Washed Sand	1,000.00	1,000.00
4.	30	bags	Portland Cement	230.00	6,900.00
5.	8	pcs	G.I. Pipe, s-40, 1” ø x 6.0m	780.00	6,240.00
6.	20	pcs	Square Bar, 12mm x 6.0m	280.00	5,600.00
7.	20	kgs	Welding Rod, special	180.00	3,600.00
8.	12	pcs	Cylindrical Hinges	60.00	720.00
9.	100	pcs	Ceramic Floor Tiles, white, 300mm x 300mm	65.00	6,500.00
10.	100	pcs	Ceramic Floor Tiles, green, 400mm x 400mm	75.00	7,500.00
11.	10	bags	Tile Grout, for white tiles, 2kg/bag	125.00	1,250.00
12.	10	bags	Tile Grout, for green tiles, 2kg/bag	125.00	1,250.00
13.	2	pcs	Circular Tile Cutter, 4”	650.00	1,300.00
14.	12	sets	700mm x 2100mm Panel Door with 50mm x 100mm KD Door Jamb	10,000.00	120,000.00
15.	1	set	KD Door Jamb, 900mm x 50mm x 100mm	2,000.00	2,000.00
16.	1	kg	CWN, 2”	80.00	80.00
17.	1	kg	CWN, 3”	80.00	80.00
18.	1	kg	Concrete Nail, 3”	85.00	85.00
19.	17	sets	Lockset, brass, heavy duty,	1,000.00	17,000.00
20.	5	packs	Elastoseal, 250g	180.00	900.00
21.	5	tins	Pre-mix Elastomeric Waterproofing Paint, tile red	2,500.00	12,500.00
22.	3	tins	Pre-mix Elastomeric Waterproofing Paint, baguio green	2,500.00	7,500.00
23.	2	tins	Pre-mix Elastomeric Waterproofing Paint, cream surprise	2,500.00	5,000.00
24.	3	gals	Pre-mix QDE, caramel brown	660.00	1,980.00
25.	4	gals	Pre-mix QDE, chocolate brown	660.00	2,640.00
26.	4	gals	Paint Thinner, 4L/gal	240.00	960.00
27.	5	pcs	Roller Brush, 4”	75.00	375.00
28.	5	pcs	Paint Brush, 2”	45.00	225.00
29.	4	pcs	Paleta	25.00	100.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
30.	1	meter	Sanding Paper, #100	250.00	250.00
31.	8	pcs	Sanding Paper, #220	30.00	240.00
32.	5	sets	NEMA 3R with 40 Amperes Circuit Breaker, bolt-on	1,450.00	7,250.00
33.	2	pcs	20 Amperes Circuit Breaker, bolt-on	850.00	1,700.00
34.	2	pcs	40 Amperes Circuit Breaker, bolt-on	1,100.00	2,200.00
35.	1	pc	60 Amperes Circuit Breaker, bolt-on	1,100.00	1,100.00
36.	4	pcs	70 Amperes Circuit Breaker, bolt-on, 3P	1,500.00	6,000.00
37.	1	box	2.0mm ² THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	3,000.00	3,000.00
38.	1	box	3.5mm ² THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	3,750.00	3,750.00
39.	10	sets	LED Automatic Emergency Light (for staircase)	2,000.00	20,000.00
40.	200	pcs	36 Watts T8 Tubular Lamp	200.00	40,000.00
41.	35	pcs	18 Watts T5 Tubular Lamp	200.00	7,000.00
42.	10	sets	300mm x 1200mm Recessed Lighting Fixtures with Aluminum Diffuser	2,000.00	20,000.00
43.	200	pcs	Starter	20.00	4,000.00
44.	200	pcs	Flourescent Lamp Holder	25.00	5,000.00
45.	20	sets	Single Gang Switch with LED	125.00	2,500.00
46.	40	sets	Two Gang Switch with LED	195.00	7,800.00
47.	50	sets	Three Gang Switch with LED	225.00	11,250.00
48.	10	sets	3W-Single Gang Switch with LED	275.00	2,750.00
49.	150	sets	Two Gang Convenience Outlet	195.00	29,250.00
50.	100	pcs	¾" PVC Moulding	100.00	10,000.00
51.	500	pcs	Cable Tie, 150mm, clear	5.00	2,500.00
52.	100	pcs	Wood Screw, 1"	1.00	100.00
53.	20	pcs	Electrical Tape, black, big	40.00	800.00
54.	2	sets	Close Coupled Water Closet, push button/dual flush, wash basin with long pedestal, single hole faucet, soap and paper towel holder, water supply fittings and accessories, installation fittings and other accessories	15,000.00	30,000.00
55.	20	sets	Tank Fittings	800.00	16,000.00
56.	35	pcs	Universal Angle Valve	200.00	7,000.00
57.	35	pcs	Flexible Hose, ½" x ½" x 16"	200.00	7,000.00
58.	16	pcs	Stainless Gooseneck Lavatory Faucet	500.00	8,000.00
59.	15	pcs	Ceramic Floor Drain	150.00	2,250.00
60.	20	sets	Lavatory P-Trap with Strainer	680.00	13,600.00
Contingency					9,835.50
Tax					30,096.63
TOTAL AMOUNT					531,707.13

2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.

5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM of November 23, 2020**.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building
Cavite State University
Indang, Cavite
E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph
Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services